

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

# **Title**

Amending Section 2-47(A) (Order of Business) and Section 2-47(B) (Rules of Order) of the Kane County Code

#### **Committee Flow:**

**Executive Committee, County Board** 

#### Contact:

Steven Ford, 630.232.2739

# **Budget Information:**

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

### **Summary**:

This ordinance is amending Section 2-47(A) (Order of Business) and Section 2-47(B) (Rules of Order) of the Kane County Code.